

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 1584**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 11, insert:

2 “(b) The exotic animal is of a type described in ORS 609.305 (1);

3 “(c) The person has a disability as described in ORS 659A.104 and a phy-
4 sician has recommended keeping the exotic animal to alleviate effects of the
5 disability;”.

6 In line 12, delete “(b)” and insert “(d)”.

7 In line 14, delete “(c)” and insert “(e)”.

8 In line 15, delete “(d)” and insert “(f)”.

9
